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Decisioﬁ No. »

ZEFORE THE RAILRCAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF

In the Matter of the Application of )

FRANK LINE Zor a Xotor Carrier Trans- ) M.C.T.A.Application

portatior Agent's License, ) No. 19849
. A. Encell, for Applicant.

Orle Ste Clair, for Passenger Carriers Assocfation,
, - Protestant.

Robvert Breanman gnd W. T. Brooxs, for The Atekison,
Topeks and Santas Fe Railway Company, Protestant.

BY TZE COMISSION =

OPINTON

Appliéant seeks authority to sell tickets Zor use in
interstate transportation of passengers by applicant’s own
vehicles. The application orisinaliy ought such aathori Uy
for "chartered” vehicleé in intrastate or 1n€e:st§te traffic
but was amended &t the heering.  The tickets are sold onmly.
for the use on vehicles owned by applicant and to de emplbyed
in jou:neys between Sen Francisco, Californis, and Tuceon,
Arizona, via Los Angeles, Sen Diego, E1l Centro, Yuma and Phoeaix.

A public heering herelzn was conducted by Exeminer Willlems
et Sen Frescisco. |

Applicantloperates five sedans o seven or eight passenger
capdcicy. Ee expects to use this equipment wiolly in intersiete
service. While the route follows an indirect course beiween

termini, the Saz Diego World's Fair, opening may129, 1935, |
will be a major trevelez's atiraction.
| Applicant testified that he came fo California from Texas
in Septemder, 1934, with pazsengers from Phoenix. At Loé
the car Zfsiled and applicant procureld another to complete ¢ journey
to San.Fraacisco. Te was erresteld neer Mt., Eden by highway |

'patrolmen for violating Sections 58 aﬁd 77¢ of %the Motor Vehicle




Act (fallure %o possess driving license and plates). ZHe pleaded
guilty.and waz sentenced to five (5) day= 1z jgil,“which hé .
sexved, dy the Justice court of Rden tow#shin, Alemede cownty.
He testilied he was ignorant of Californmia *equirement
“ubsecuently, applicant began operating ,edazu between
San Francicco end Tos Angeles vie Pacheco Pass and Sakersfield.
The record of the State Boaxd of Equalization shbws that applicant-
peld revenue tax to the State on 22 4rips betweeﬁ‘sén Francisco
axd Los Angeles between November 1,1934,and Jenuary 24, 193S.
Testimony of ifrs. Dora Leplin, Sex Duge and Jerome Leaverini,
Passengers on one of the vebicles which weas wrecked near Gilroy,
Janua*y 2 1935, injuring all three, indicated %that this sexrvice
wes typical of the "wild cat” serviees rrequently b*ought before
this Commiss ion for discipline. Xis operatiops are now the

subject of formel complaint (Ca*e No.4000) zow pending berofe _
vhis Commisaion.

It is significant that ze khad picked VP passengers at the

Jexeame hotel end Zotel Mercer in Los angeles and af bther.points
be:ore leeving Tor Sen Francisco 8t 7 p.m. The sccident occurred
at 5:%0 s.m. the zext morning. Anderson hed dr iven.the entire dis-
tance. Ee steted he had bed three hglf-hour =ests dnring the

Jouxrzney. ILine testirfied that he received no compensation from
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any passenger on this trip. It was stipulated that Anderson
was en employee of epplicanv. Avplicant's first punishmeﬁt'
Tor failure to possess vroper lLicenses might.bevezcused'as‘he:
aal been 1in the state only wwo days. He probadly weas ig-normt .
oL the legal requirements. But he testified he had‘long' |
operatel in Texas as a passenger ca“rier. The leszon of dqn _
township conviction does not seem 1O have taught apnlicanx unv-
thing except to meet the requiremeats of the lax 1aw and %o evade
other legel requirements. He testified he had conducted ho oper-
etion during the forty-five days vreceding neering.

Section_s‘or the MNotor Carrler Transportation Agent Act
‘Torvids the issuance of a licease to an applicant 1f ﬁthe'
Railroad Commission shell determine thaet (1) the a@plicant 15 Dot
e 1t end proper person to Troceive the same! etc. 'Tﬁérrecc:d\ |
'discloses facts which prevent & finding that appliqant,is”ﬁ
L1t and propér" person VO engage in selling transportatioﬁ'to the
publicvin California. The application, therefore, will be
denied.l |

CRDER
Bexnjemin Frepklin Line having made application for a motor
arrie_ transportavion egentt™s license, & pub’ic *ea:ing hav ng
beenaald and the Commission being rully advised,

IT IS ETREB_ TOUND A5 A FACT that Benjamin Frazkliin Line is
not & 1t and proper person to be granted & molor carrier trang-
portation agent’s licerse, sn& '

I7 IS FEREDY ORDERED thet his application therefor be ezd
the sazme hereby is denied. ot

/‘\.

Dated &% Sen Francisco, Ca¢i*b“nia, this . day of May,
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